Mundelein Park & Recreation District

http://www.mundeleinparks.org



NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE USE

October 5, 2017

MEDIA CONTACT:

Christa Lawrence, Marketing Specialist, 847-388-5455, <u>clawrence@mundeleinparks.org</u> Myra Tatarowicz, Event Co-Coordinator, 847.388.5490, <u>mtatarowicz@mundeleinparks.org</u> Kelly Bagatti, Event Co-Coordinator, 847.388.5447, <u>kbagatti@mundeleinparks.org</u>

NO TRICKS, JUST TREATS AT BOO BASH

Free Family Fun at Mundelein Park District's Annual Event

Mundelein, Illinois —Have a ghastly good time with all the (not so) frightful FREE fun at Mundelein Park District's (www.mundeleinparks.org) annual BOO BASH event held on Saturday, October 28 from 4 – 7 pm at Community Park and the Community Center (1401 N. Midlothian Road). It's the perfect prelude to Halloween geared for ages 3 – 11 with adult supervision. Besides indoor trick-ortreating, there will be freaky fun outdoor activities like tractor-pulled wagon rides by the Lake County volunteer tractor & wagon enthusiasts, "find-and-seek" prizes in the straw pile, music, games, storytelling, visits by familiar characters, and more.

BOO BASH is one of Mundelein Park & Recreation District's most popular events, transforming the Community Center gymnasium for a fun afternoon of indoor trick or treating where nearly 50 area businesses come together to donate treats and other giveaways.

Thanks to Presenting Boo Bash Partners Integral Orthodontics and Ruprecht Company, Boo Bash Partner Knauz Automotive Group in Lake Bluff and Wagon Wheel Partner Jewel-Osco of Mundelein, this fall tradition has grown to include outdoor activities such as wickedly wild games with prizes, monstrous music by a Disc Jockey, hair raising stories by a professional storyteller and more.

Costumes are encouraged and event is held rain or shine, so please prepare for the many outdoor activities as well as indoor. Food is available for purchase. No registration is required, for more information, call **847-566-0650**, visit www.mundeleinparks.org, "like" us on Facebook (https://www.facebook.com/Mundeleinparks), or follow us on Twitter (@mundeleinparks) and Instagram.